herein for a surplus supply, it may be disposed of in any commercially 
reasonable manner.  

9.1 Disposition of Surplus Property valued at LESS THAN $25,000 but 

MORE THAN $10,000: 

Whenever an item or collection of items of tangible personal property with an 
estimated net value of less than Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars but 
more than $10,000 within the control of an official Town body, shall be 
determined by that official body to be surplus, obsolete, salvage, or beyond 
repair, it may be disposed of by sale, trade or otherwise, by the Town 
Administrator. Notwithstanding the foregoing, an item or collection of items of 
tangible personal property, with an estimated net value of less than Twenty Five 
Thousand ($25,000) Dollars, but more than Ten Thousand ($10,000) is no 
longer useful to the Town but having resale or salvage value, may be disposed 
of by the Town Administrator and without any further approval by Town 
Meeting at less than fair market value to a charitable organization which has